

## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing to you under the **Freedom of Information Act** to request the following information from your organisation.

1. Please confirm if your organisation works under Non-Clinical Temporary and Fixed Term Staff CCS Framework Agreement RM6277.

We do not work under these frameworks

2. Please confirm if your organisation works under Non-Clinical Permanent CCS Framework Agreement RM6229.

We do not work under these frameworks

3. If you organisation works under these frameworks, please can you provide a list of agencies that have supplied you with non-clinical staff and a breakdown of agency spend by bands between April 2023 – to date.

n/a

- 4. Please can you provide me with the names of your leadership team relating to the below job titles?
  - **Chief Information Officer Chief Technology Officer Chief Digital Officer Digital Programme Director** Digital Programme Manager Head of Digital Transformation Portfolio Director Director of IT Head of IT Helpdesk Manager IT Programme Manager Head of Projects Head of IT Infrastructure Head of EPR **EPR** Trainer Director of information/ BI Head of Information/ BI Head of Bank Staff

All available names and contacts can be found on our Staff Structure Chart <a href="https://www.dbth.nhs.uk/structure-charts/">https://www.dbth.nhs.uk/structure-charts/</a>

5. Lastly, please provide organisational charts in relation to the above departments.

https://www.dbth.nhs.uk/structure-charts/

See attached spreadsheet also

Our Ref: 94 JANUARY 2024

